

# Tavolino Allergen Information

Version 1.4 (Winter 2020)

PER SPIZZICARE	This dish contains														Suitable for?		
	Cereals containing Gluten	Peanuts	Nuts	Fish	Crustaceans	Molluscs	Sesame	Milk	Eggs	Mustard	Soya	Celery	Sulphites	Lupin	Vegan	Vegetarian	Non-Gluten diets
Green Olives															Yes	Yes	Yes
Black Olive & Parmesan Roll	• wheat							•							No	No	No
Anchovies, Oil And Aggazzotti				•									•		No	No	Yes
Parmesan & Lardo Bombalini	• wheat							•	•						No	No	No
Zucchini Fritti	• wheat							◇					◇		◇	◇	No

\* pine nuts are actually a kernel and not a recognised allergen

## Guide to symbols

- **a red dot** indicates that the allergen is present in the dish. The allergen may appear in more than one ingredient and it may not be immediately obvious, for example; the allergen could be hidden in a sauce.
- ◇ **a purple diamond** indicates that during preparation a piece of equipment, such as a fryer, is also used for another dish which may also contain this allergen.
- a grey box** indicates that the allergen is contained in a simple ingredient and the dish can be modified to remove it. Please ask your server for more details

**IMPORTANT NOTE:** Please be aware that although the allergens may not be contained in the ingredients of your dish, they may still be present in the kitchen environment and cannot be removed entirely. Therefore, please ensure your server is aware of your allergy or intolerance. This is so that the order can be properly communicated to the kitchen team and they, in turn, can take extra steps to prevent any possible cross-contamination.

In accordance with the law, Gluten is not declarable when less than 20ppm and Sulphites when less than 10ppm.

# Tavolino Allergen Information

Version 1.4 (Winter 2020)

ANTI PASTI	This dish contains														Suitable for?		
	Cereals containing Gluten	Peanuts	Nuts	Fish	Crustaceans	Molluscs	Sesame	Milk	Eggs	Mustard	Soya	Celery	Sulphites	Lupin	Vegan	Vegetarian	Non-Gluten diets
<b>Sourdough pizzetta, lardo &amp; oregano</b>	● wheat														No	No	No
<b>Devon crab, warm potato &amp; ricotta salad</b>				●	●			●					●		No	No	Yes
<b>Small Burrata, Fig, Hazelnut</b>			● hazelnuts					●					●		No	Yes	Yes
<b>Coppa, Kataifi &amp; Ricotta</b>	● wheat							●					●		No	No	No
<b>Puntarella, Grapefruit and Pistachio</b>			● pistachio										●		No	Yes	Yes

\* pine nuts are actually a kernel and not a recognised allergen

## Guide to symbols

- **a red dot** indicates that the allergen is present in the dish. The allergen may appear in more than one ingredient and it may not be immediately obvious, for example; the allergen could be hidden in a sauce.
- ◆ **a purple diamond** indicates that during preparation a piece of equipment, such as a fryer, is also used for another dish which may also contain this allergen.
- **a grey box** indicates that the allergen is contained in a simple ingredient and the dish can be modified to remove it. Please ask your server for more details

**IMPORTANT NOTE:** Please be aware that although the allergens may not be contained in the ingredients of your dish, they may still be present in the kitchen environment and cannot be removed entirely. Therefore, please ensure your server is aware of your allergy or intolerance. This is so that the order can be properly communicated to the kitchen team and they, in turn, can take extra steps to prevent any possible cross-contamination.

In accordance with the law, Gluten is not declarable when less than 20ppm and Sulphites when less than 10ppm.

# Tavolino Allergen Information

Version 1.4 (Winter 2020)

PASTA	This dish contains														Suitable for?		
	Cereals containing Gluten	Peanuts	Nuts	Fish	Crustaceans	Molluscs	Sesame	Milk	Eggs	Mustard	Soya	Celery	Sulphites	Lupin	Vegan	Vegetarian	Non-Gluten diets
Bucatini Cacio e Pepe	• wheat							•					•		No	No	No
Vegan Pea Gnocchi	• wheat														Yes	Yes	No
Silk handkerchief pasta sheets, walnut butter & Burford Brown yolk	• wheat		• walnuts					•	•				•		No	Yes	No
Mushroom Ravioli	• wheat							•	•				•		No	No	No
Gressingham Duck Ragù Mafaldine	• wheat												•		No	No	No
Saffron, Scallops and Bucatini	• wheat					•		•					•		No	No	No
Lobster Bucatini	• wheat			•	•								•		No	No	No

\* pine nuts are actually a kernel and not a recognised allergen

## Guide to symbols

- **a red dot** indicates that the allergen is present in the dish. The allergen may appear in more than one ingredient and it may not be immediately obvious, for example; the allergen could be hidden in a sauce.
- ♦ **a purple diamond** indicates that during preparation a piece of equipment, such as a fryer, is also used for another dish which may also contain this allergen.
- **a grey box** indicates that the allergen is contained in a simple ingredient and the dish can be modified to remove it. Please ask your server for more details

**IMPORTANT NOTE:** Please be aware that although the allergens may not be contained in the ingredients of your dish, they may still be present in the kitchen environment and cannot be removed entirely. Therefore, please ensure your server is aware of your allergy or intolerance. This is so that the order can be properly communicated to the kitchen team and they, in turn, can take extra steps to prevent any possible cross-contamination.

In accordance with the law, Gluten is not declarable when less than 20ppm and Sulphites when less than 10ppm.

# Tavolino Allergen Information

Version 1.4 (Winter 2020)

PIZZA	This dish contains														Suitable for?		
	Cereals containing Gluten	Peanuts	Nuts	Fish	Crustaceans	Molluscs	Sesame	Milk	Eggs	Mustard	Soya	Celery	Sulphites	Lupin	Vegan	Vegetarian	Non-Gluten diets
<b>Marinara</b>	• wheat														Yes	Yes	No
<b>Margherita Buffala</b>	• wheat							•							No	Yes	No
<b>Cime Di Rapa</b>	• wheat							•							No	No	No
<b>Gorganzola, Prosciutto, Artichoke &amp; Walnuts</b>	• wheat		• walnuts					•							No	No	No
<b>Calabrese</b>	• wheat							•							No	No	No

\* pine nuts are actually a kernel and not a recognised allergen

## Guide to symbols

- **a red dot** indicates that the allergen is present in the dish. The allergen may appear in more than one ingredient and it may not be immediately obvious, for example; the allergen could be hidden in a sauce.
- ◆ **a purple diamond** indicates that during preparation a piece of equipment, such as a fryer, is also used for another dish which may also contain this allergen.
- **a grey box** indicates that the allergen is contained in a simple ingredient and the dish can be modified to remove it. Please ask your server for more details

**IMPORTANT NOTE:** Please be aware that although the allergens may not be contained in the ingredients of your dish, they may still be present in the kitchen environment and cannot be removed entirely. Therefore, please ensure your server is aware of your allergy or intolerance. This is so that the order can be properly communicated to the kitchen team and they, in turn, can take extra steps to prevent any possible cross-contamination.

In accordance with the law, Gluten is not declarable when less than 20ppm and Sulphites when less than 10ppm.

# Tavolino Allergen Information

Version 1.4 (Winter 2020)

SECONDI	This dish contains														Suitable for?		
	Cereals containing Gluten	Peanuts	Nuts	Fish	Crustaceans	Molluscs	Sesame	Milk	Eggs	Mustard	Soya	Celery	Sulphites	Lupin	Vegan	Vegetarian	Non-Gluten diets
<b>Chicken, Polenta, Mushroom</b>	♦ wheat							•					•		No	No	♦
<b>Red Endive Artichoke</b>			• walnuts										•		Yes	Yes	Yes
<b>Sea Bream And Clams</b>				•		•							•		No	No	Yes
<b>Duck, Pistachio, Orange &amp; Endive</b>			• pistachio										•		No	No	Yes
<b>Cod, Mussels, Leek &amp; Pancetta</b>				•		•		•					•		No	No	Yes
<b>Slow Cooked Short Rib &amp; Fregola</b>	• wheat		• pine nuts					•							No	No	No
<b>Add Truffles</b>															Yes	Yes	Yes

\* pine nuts are actually a kernel and not a recognised allergen

## Guide to symbols

- **a red dot** indicates that the allergen is present in the dish. The allergen may appear in more than one ingredient and it may not be immediately obvious, for example; the allergen could be hidden in a sauce.
- ♦ **a purple diamond** indicates that during preparation a piece of equipment, such as a fryer, is also used for another dish which may also contain this allergen.
- a grey box** indicates that the allergen is contained in a simple ingredient and the dish can be modified to remove it. Please ask your server for more details

**IMPORTANT NOTE:** Please be aware that although the allergens may not be contained in the ingredients of your dish, they may still be present in the kitchen environment and cannot be removed entirely. Therefore, please ensure your server is aware of your allergy or intolerance. This is so that the order can be properly communicated to the kitchen team and they, in turn, can take extra steps to prevent any possible cross-contamination.

In accordance with the law, Gluten is not declarable when less than 20ppm and Sulphites when less than 10ppm.

# Tavolino Allergen Information

Version 1.4 (Winter 2020)

CONTORNI	This dish contains														Suitable for?		
Dish Name	Cereals containing Gluten	Peanuts	Nuts	Fish	Crustaceans	Molluscs	Sesame	Milk	Eggs	Mustard	Soya	Celery	Sulphites	Lupin	Vegan	Vegetarian	Non-Gluten diets
Green Bean and Almond Side			• almonds												Yes	Yes	Yes
Roast Potato Pancetta Crumb															No	No	Yes
Rocket & Datterini Tomato Salad													•		Yes	Yes	Yes
Zucchini Fritti	• wheat							◊					◊		◊	◊	No

\* pine nuts are actually a kernel and not a recognised allergen

## Guide to symbols

- **a red dot** indicates that the allergen is present in the dish. The allergen may appear in more than one ingredient and it may not be immediately obvious, for example; the allergen could be hidden in a sauce.
- ◊ **a purple diamond** indicates that during preparation a piece of equipment, such as a fryer, is also used for another dish which may also contain this allergen.
- a grey box** indicates that the allergen is contained in a simple ingredient and the dish can be modified to remove it. Please ask your server for more details

**IMPORTANT NOTE:** Please be aware that although the allergens may not be contained in the ingredients of your dish, they may still be present in the kitchen environment and cannot be removed entirely. Therefore, please ensure your server is aware of your allergy or intolerance. This is so that the order can be properly communicated to the kitchen team and they, in turn, can take extra steps to prevent any possible cross-contamination.

In accordance with the law, Gluten is not declarable when less than 20ppm and Sulphites when less than 10ppm.

# Tavolino Allergen Information

Version 1.4 (Winter 2020)

DOLCI	This dish contains														Suitable for?		
	Cereals containing Gluten	Peanuts	Nuts	Fish	Crustaceans	Molluscs	Sesame	Milk	Eggs	Mustard	Soya	Celery	Sulphites	Lupin	Vegan	Vegetarian	Non-Gluten diets
<b>Chestnut &amp; Chocolate Mousse</b>	• wheat							•	•		•				No	Yes	No
<b>Mocha Panacotta</b>	• wheat, barley							•	•		•		•		No	No	No
<b>Earl Grey Rice Pudding</b>								•	•						No	Yes	Yes
<b>Spiced Polenta Cake</b>	• Wheat oats		• almonds					•	•		•		•		No	Yes	No
<b>Fig Leaf - Goat Curd - Almond</b>	• wheat, barley		• almonds					•	•		•				No	Yes	No
<b>Blood Orange Meringue</b>	• wheat, barley							•	•		•		•		No	No	No

\* pine nuts are actually a kernel and not a recognised allergen

## Guide to symbols

- **a red dot** indicates that the allergen is present in the dish. The allergen may appear in more than one ingredient and it may not be immediately obvious, for example; the allergen could be hidden in a sauce.
- ◆ **a purple diamond** indicates that during preparation a piece of equipment, such as a fryer, is also used for another dish which may also contain this allergen.
- **a grey box** indicates that the allergen is contained in a simple ingredient and the dish can be modified to remove it. Please ask your server for more details

**IMPORTANT NOTE:** Please be aware that although the allergens may not be contained in the ingredients of your dish, they may still be present in the kitchen environment and cannot be removed entirely. Therefore, please ensure your server is aware of your allergy or intolerance. This is so that the order can be properly communicated to the kitchen team and they, in turn, can take extra steps to prevent any possible cross-contamination.

In accordance with the law, Gluten is not declarable when less than 20ppm and Sulphites when less than 10ppm.

# Tavolino Allergen Information

Version 1.4 (Winter 2020)

Desserts	This dish contains														Suitable for?		
	Cereals containing Gluten	Peanuts	Nuts	Fish	Crustaceans	Molluscs	Sesame	Milk	Eggs	Mustard	Soya	Celery	Sulphites	Lupin	Vegan	Vegetarian	Non-Gluten diets
Ice Cream - Pistachio			• pistachio					•	•						No	Yes	Yes
Ice Cream - Gianduja			• hazelnuts					•	•		•				No	Yes	Yes
Ice Cream – Cherry								•	•						No	Yes	Yes
White Chocolate Feuilletine	• wheat, barley							•	•		•				No	Yes	No

\* pine nuts are actually a kernel and not a recognised allergen

## Guide to symbols

- **a red dot** indicates that the allergen is present in the dish. The allergen may appear in more than one ingredient and it may not be immediately obvious, for example; the allergen could be hidden in a sauce.
- ◊ **a purple diamond** indicates that during preparation a piece of equipment, such as a fryer, is also used for another dish which may also contain this allergen.
- a grey box** indicates that the allergen is contained in a simple ingredient and the dish can be modified to remove it. Please ask your server for more details

**IMPORTANT NOTE:** Please be aware that although the allergens may not be contained in the ingredients of your dish, they may still be present in the kitchen environment and cannot be removed entirely. Therefore, please ensure your server is aware of your allergy or intolerance. This is so that the order can be properly communicated to the kitchen team and they, in turn, can take extra steps to prevent any possible cross-contamination.

In accordance with the law, Gluten is not declarable when less than 20ppm and Sulphites when less than 10ppm.



# Tavolino Allergen Information

Version 1.4 (Winter 2020)

Desserts	This dish contains														Suitable for?		
	Cereals containing Gluten	Peanuts	Nuts	Fish	Crustaceans	Molluscs	Sesame	Milk	Eggs	Mustard	Soya	Celery	Sulphites	Lupin	Vegan	Vegetarian	Non-Gluten diets
Sorbet – Coconut & Lime Sorbet															Yes	Yes	Yes
Sorbet – Lychee Sorbet															Yes	Yes	Yes
Sorbet – Bergamot & Basil Sorbet															Yes	Yes	Yes
Sorbet – Raspberry & Rose Powder															Yes	Yes	Yes

\* pine nuts are actually a kernel and not a recognised allergen

## Guide to symbols

- **a red dot** indicates that the allergen is present in the dish. The allergen may appear in more than one ingredient and it may not be immediately obvious, for example; the allergen could be hidden in a sauce.
- ◊ **a purple diamond** indicates that during preparation a piece of equipment, such as a fryer, is also used for another dish which may also contain this allergen.
- a grey box** indicates that the allergen is contained in a simple ingredient and the dish can be modified to remove it. Please ask your server for more details

**IMPORTANT NOTE:** Please be aware that although the allergens may not be contained in the ingredients of your dish, they may still be present in the kitchen environment and cannot be removed entirely. Therefore, please ensure your server is aware of your allergy or intolerance. This is so that the order can be properly communicated to the kitchen team and they, in turn, can take extra steps to prevent any possible cross-contamination.

In accordance with the law, Gluten is not declarable when less than 20ppm and Sulphites when less than 10ppm.